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LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

NEW YORK METROPOLITAN LOCAL AND TRANSPORT AREA 
RATES AND CHARGES 

W. CORPORATE REWARDS 
 
3. Rates @ 

 
a. Local Usage - Rate 
 
Base Rate for Corporate Rewards - Per Minute $0.040 

Tier 1 - Total monthly billed qualifying usage revenue 
between $.01 to $2,499.99 - Per minute $0.040 
 

Tier 2 - Total monthly billed qualifying usage revenue 
between $2,500 to $29,999.99 - Per minute $0.025 
 

Tier 3 - Total monthly billed qualifying usage revenue 
between $30,000 to $99,999.99 - Per minute $0.018 
 

Tier 4 - Total monthly billed qualifying usage revenue 
between $100,000 to $849,999.99 - Per minute $0.015 
 

Tier 5 - Total monthly billed qualifying usage revenue 
at and over $850,000 - Per minute $0.040 
 

b. Toll Usage - Toll, Toll Free, Dedicated Toll Free 
 
Base Rate for Corporate Rewards - Per Minute $0.080 

Tier 1 - Total monthly billed qualifying usage revenue 
between $.01 to $2,499.99 - Per minute $0.080 
 

Tier 2 - Total monthly billed qualifying usage revenue 
between $2,500 to $29,999.99 - Per minute $0.061 
 

Tier 3 - Total monthly billed qualifying usage revenue 
between $30,000 to $99,999.99 - Per minute $0.059 
 

Tier 4 - Total monthly billed qualifying usage revenue 
between $100,000 to $849,999.99 - Per minute $0.055 

 
Tier 5 - Total monthly billed qualifying usage revenue 

at and over $850,000 - Per minute  $0.080 
 
@ The rates for this service are subject to the Flexible Pricing regulations set forth in Tariff PSC NY No. 1--

COMMUNICATIONS, Section 1, Paragraph A.10. 
 
(1) To be implemented on July 1, 2010.  (See Section 1.A.13. of PSC NY No. 1--COMMUNICATIONS.) 
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Issued:  April 15, 2010 Effective:  May 14, 2010 

By Keefe B. Clemons, General Counsel 
140 West Street, New York, N.Y. 10007


